

21 January 2025

(25-0549) Page: 1/1

Committee on Sanitary and Phytosanitary Measures

Original: English

NOTIFICATION

Corrigendum

The following communication, received on 10 January 2025, is being circulated at the request of the Delegation of <u>Indonesia</u>.

<u>Decree of the Head of the Indonesian Quarantine Authority concerning Procedures for Integrated Quarantine and Surveillance Measures</u>

In Item 6 of document G/SPS/N/IDN/154, the first paragraph:

Indonesian Quarantine Authority (IQA) as the official Indonesian border competent authority as notified in WTO G/SPS/N/IDN/148, regulates the Procedures for Integrated Quarantine and Surveillance Measures under Decree of the Chairman of the Indonesian Quarantine Authority Number 14 Year 2014.

should read as follows:

Indonesian Quarantine Authority (IQA) as the official Indonesian border competent authority as notified in WTO G/SPS/N/IDN/148, regulates the Procedures for Integrated Quarantine and Surveillance Measures under Decree of the Chairman of the Indonesian Quarantine Authority Number 14 Year 2024.

https://members.wto.org/crnattachments/2025/SPS/IDN/25 00509 00 x.pdf

Text(s) available from: [X] National Notification Authority, [] National Enquiry Point. Address, fax number and e-mail address (if available) of other body:

Indonesian Quarantine Authority Gedung BPPT I Jl. MH. Thamrin No. 8. Lantai 11 Jakarta Pusat

E-mail: kerjasamabarantin@gmail.com